Asfaltbeläggningar i Boden which took place on 1 January

2007.

Balance sheet adjustments

For the balance sheet, two columns show ”Adjustments”

and ”Shareholders’ contribution/refinancing”. The “Adjust-

ments” column shows existing external financing concern-

ing parts of  the fixed assets and parts of  the operating

capital before refinancing.

The “Shareholders’ contribution/refinancing” column

shows the external interest-bearing receivables and liabili-

ties that together with the shareholders’ contribution

replace receivables and liabilities against the Peab group.

Long-term receivable on the group bank account have

been reclassified as cash and bank balances. The receiv-

able of  SEK 600 million has been accounted net against

long-term interest bearing liabilities.

The Peab Industri group’s financing in the form of

 interest-bearing receivables and liabilities against the Peab

group has partially been replaced by external interest-

bearing receivables and liabilities in accordance with the

refinancing that took place during 2007.

INCOME STATEMENT PRO FORMA – GROUP

MSEK

Jan – Jun

2006

Adjust-

ments1)

Pro forma

Jan – Jun

2006

Jan – Dec

2006

Adjust-

ments1)

Pro forma

Jan – Dec

2006

Net sales 2,455 2,455 6,005 6,005

Other operating income 4 4 7 7

2,459 2,459 6,012 6,012

Operating expenses

Change in inventories of  finished goods and

work in progress 11 11 55 55

Materials and services –1,588 –1,588 –3,981 –3,981

Employee benefit expenses –468 –6 –474 –1,050 –12 –1,062

Other costs –85 –2 –87 –137 –4 –141

Depreciation, amortisation and impairment charges –144 –144 –366 –366

Result from participations in joint ventures –2 –2 3 3

Operating profit 183 –8 175 536 –16 520

Financial net, expenses –26 –26 –58 –58

Profit before tax 183 –34 149 536 –74 462

Income taxes –42 –42 –129 –129

Profit for the period 183 –76 107 536 –203 333

– Profit attributable to shareholders’ in Parent Company 182 –77 106 536 –203 333

– Profit attributable to minority interest 1 1 1 0 0 0

1) See chapter Pro forma reporting, page 15

17

PEAB INDUSTRI AB INTERIM REPORT JANUARY – JUNE 2007

BALANCE SHEET PRO FORMA – GROUP

MSEK

Carve out

31 Dec

2006 Adjustments2)

Shareholders’

contribution/

Refinancing3)

Pro forma

31 Dec

2006

Assets

Goodwill 219 219

Other intangible assets 82 82

Tangible assets 2,146 2,146

Participations in joint ventures 41 41

Interest bearing long-term receivables 30 –30

Other long-term receivables 19 19

Total fixed assets 2,507 30 –30 2,507

Inventories 235 235

Interest bearing short-term receivables 5 5

Other current receivables 1,181 1,181

Investments 6 6

Cash and bank balances 204 204

Total current assets 1,416 215 1,631

Total assets 3,923 245 –30 4,138

Equity and liabilities

Equity 600 600

Liabilities

Interest bearing long-term liabilities 561 1,461 2,022

Other long-term liabilities 63 63

Deferred tax liabilities 122 122

Total long-term liabilities 185 561 1,461 2,207

Interest bearing short-term liabilities 199 199

Other current liabilities 1,132 1,132

Total current liabilities 1,132 199 1,331

Total liabilities 1,317 760 1,461 3,538

Total equity and liabilities 1,317 760 2,061 4,138

Net assets 2,606

2) For comments, see Balance sheet adjustments

3) For comments, see Shareholders’ contribution/Refinancing

18

PEAB INDUSTRI AB INTERIM REPORT JANUARY – JUNE 2007

Income statement adjustments

Administration costs arising for Peab Industri as an independent listed company, consisting of

MSEK

Employee benefit expenses –12

Other costs –4

–16

Finance net, based on the refinancing performed –58

Tax, based on an assumed average tax assessment rate of  28 per cent –129

Balance sheet adjustments MSEK

Long-term interest bearing receivables – receivable Peab AB 30

Short-term interest bearing receivables 5